

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
				J	1   5
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0001	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 23-May-2011	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY AFGHANISTAN DISTRICT SOUTH (AES) US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS APO AE 06355	CODE W5J9LE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6)		CODE	
		See Item 6			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)				<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. W5J9LE-11-T-0008
				<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 18-May-2011
					10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
					10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE		FACILITY CODE			
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of offer <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is not extended.					
Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning <u>1</u> copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.					
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)					
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.					
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.					
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).					
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  RFQ W5J9LE-11-T-0008, Janitorial Services, various locations, AED-S, Kandahar, AF  The purpose of this amendment is shown on page 2.					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		
			TEL: _____ EMAIL: _____		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED	
_____ (Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY _____ (Signature of Contracting Officer)		23-May-2011	

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

**SUMMARY OF CHANGES**

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following have been added by full text:

AMENDMENT 01

Amendment 01:

1. Contractor RFI: Are both Camp Lindsey and AED-S Headquarters in the Kandahar Airfield or in a different place?

1a. Government response: They are in a different place, however, they are not far in distance from each other.

2. Contractor RFI: How far are they from Kandahar city and from each other?

2a. Government response: Kandahar City is about 25 Kilometers to the AED-S Headquarters and about 24 Kilometers to Camp Lindsey from Kandahar City.

3. Contractor RFI: What are the dimensions of each building approximately?

3a. Government response:

AED-S Headquarters:

Bldg 1 - 564 sq meters

Bldg 2 - 532 sq meters

Bldg 3 - 564 sq meters

Bldg 4 - 550 sq meters

Bldg 5 - 442 sq meters

Bldg 6 - 618 sq meters

Bldg 7 - 618 sq meters

Bldg 8 - 472 sq meters

Bldg 9 - 472 sq meters

4. Contractor RFI: Can the contractor have a site office in the site(s)? If yes, is any contractor personnel allowed to stay in the office overnight? Or is any other place inside the Kandahar airfield available for stay overnight?

4a. Government response: Reference PWS, Paragraph 14. Life Support: All life support is the responsibility of the contractor.

5. Contractor RFI: Does the Government provide the meal for the works or is it the duty of contractor?

5a. Government response: Reference PWS, Paragraph 14. Life Support: All life support is the responsibility of the contractor.

6. Contractor RFI: Should we think and imagine the number of workers for each camp according to the number of buildings or you want specified number of works for each site?

6a. Government response: The quantity of workers it takes to meet the contract requirements is the responsibility of the contractor.

7. Contractor RFI: Contract period from 1/1/12 to 6/30/12 it means that the contract is for (6) months more. So the whole period of this contract is (12.5) months?

7a. Government response: In accordance with the PWS, Paragraph 15. Period of Performance: The base period of the contract is 6.5 months. At the Governments discretion an option may be exercised to extend the contract term an additional six (6) months – from 01 Jan 2012 through 30 Jun 2012.

8. Contractor RFI: Could you tell us the 9 HQ 2-story building are conex or CMU; and Camp Lindsey (five) (3) 1-story building and (2) 2-story building are conex or CMU:

8a. Government response: In accordance with the Performance Work Statement, Paragraph 5. Scope of work: Add the following information:

8a1. The AED-S HQ compound; Two (2) of the nine buildings are brick and mortar, one (1) is a conex, and the remaining are RLB's

8a2. The Camp Lindsey compound; All the buildings are RLB.

9. The Performance Work Statement, Paragraph 7b, delete the following language: 3.c

10. The site visit which was scheduled for 22 May 2011, was cancelled in it's entirety.

11. Contractor RFI: Is the new contractor required to take over existing staff? This impression is given in section 12. If so how many staff and what is their salary?

11a. Government response: No

12. Contractor RFI: Section 8 Hours of Operation states Monday – Sunday, but Janitorial Service AES states 6 days per week. Which is correct?

12a. Government response: In accordance with the PWS, Paragraph 8. Hours of Operation, revise as follows: Performance shall be six (6) days a week, Sunday through Thursday, and Saturday only.

13. Contractor RFI: Is the contractor required to supply food and water to the staff as well as ablutions:

13a. Government response: Reference PWS, Paragraph 14. Life Support - All life support is the responsibility of the contractor.

14. Contractor RFI: Is there a change area for the staff or should this be supplied by the contractor:

14a. Government response: Reference PWS, Paragraph 14. Life Support - All life support is the responsibility of the contractor.

15. Contractor RFI: If the scheduling of the work is to be made by the COR, the Contractor will need to know how many staff the COR wishes to work with?

15a. Government response: The quantity of workers it takes to meet the contract requirements is the responsibility of the contractor.

(End of Summary of Changes)